04-29-2005 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102991883 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Regal King Comercial Offshore De Masau Limitada Regal King Manufacturing Limited Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Alameda Dr. Carlos D's Assumpca Security Agreement Change of Name 393/437 EDF, Dynasty Plaza, 19 And. (H) Macao, SAR Other_____ Country: Peoples Republic of China City:_____State:___Zip:____ September 12, 2004 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,356,034 Document ID No. 102856101 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 concerning document should be mailed: Name:_ Carl M. Davis II 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Enclosed Internal Address:____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway

April 26, 2005

11-0553 (deficiencies only)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Suite 900

City: Atlanta

9. Signature.

2170687-000006

Carl M. Davis II

Name of Person Signing

State: GA Zip: 30328

Date

Continuation of Item 4 on Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only)

B. Patent No.(s)

D442,309

D444,252

D448,506

D482,476

A CMD 589509 v1 2170687-000006 09/30/04

> PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0848



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Regal King Manufacturing Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Regal King Commercial Offshore De Macau Limitada	
)	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Alameda Dr. Carlos D's Assumpcao,	
Other	393/437 EDF, Dynasty Plaza, 19 And. (H) Macao	
	City: SAR PRC State: Zip:	
September 12, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Ves No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway	11-0553 (deficiencies only)	
Suite 900		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328	07	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Carl M. Davis II	2 	
T - T		
Suite 900 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328 DO NOT USE 9. Signature. Carl M. Davis II Name of Person Signing	11-0553 (deficiencies only)	

10/08/2004 ECOOPER 00000034 6356034

200.00 OP

Form PTO-1595

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0849 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Regal King Manufacturing Limited, 19 Lam Lok Street, 1608-1609 Nan Fung Commercial

Centre, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, a Hong Kong corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the patents

("the Patent Property") listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Regal King Cornercial Offshore De Macau Limitada, of Alameda Dr. Carlos D's Assumpcao,

393/437 EDF, Dynasty Plaza, 19 And. (H) Macao, SAR PRC, a Macau corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring all rights in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers

unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Property, in and to any reissue thereof, and other

applications therefore; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as assignee, for its interest, for its own use and

behoof, and for its assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Property is

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been

made.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing,

reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and

improvements disclosed and claimed in said Patent Property.

ASSIGNOR

Regal King Manufacturing Limited

(Hong Kong Corporation)

9/12/04

Docket No.: 2170687-000002

Allan Hing Chuen Kwong

President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

Docket No.	Title	(Issue Date)
2170687-000006	Low Voltage Discharge Lamp Power Supply	6,356,034 March 12, 2002
2170687-000007	Mount for Track Lighting Fixture	D442,309 May 15, 2001
2170687-000008	Mount for Track Lighting Fixture	D444,252 June 26, 2001
2170687-000009	Transition for Mount for Track Lighting Fixture	e D448,506 September 25, 2001
2170687-000018	Lighting Fixture	D482,476 November 18, 2003

RECORDED: 10/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0851